
 OPERATOR
 Company:

 Address:

 Contact Geologist:
 Contact Phone Nbr:

 Well Name:
 Location:  API:

 Pool:  Field:
 State:  Country:

 TDI, INC
 1310 BISON ROAD
 HAYS, KANSAS 67601

 TOM DENNING
 785-628-2593
 ROHLEDER # 3
 NE SW NW SW Sec.27-14s-16w  15-051-26,410-00-00
 IN FIELD  DREILING
 KANSAS  USA

Scale 1:240 Imperial

Well Name:
Surface Location:
Bottom Location:

API:
License Number:

Spud Date: Time:
Region:

Drilling Completed: Time:
Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:

K.B. Elevation:
Logged Interval: To:

Total Depth:
Formation:

Drilling Fluid Type:

ROHLEDER # 3
NE SW NW SW Sec.27-14s-16w

15-051-26,410-00-00
4787
11/8/2012 3:15 PM
ELLIS COUNTY
11/13/2012 2:51 AM
1950' FSL & 465' FWL

1857.00ft
1867.00ft
2500.00ft 3500.00ft
3500.00ft
ARBUCKLE
CHEMICAL/FRESH WATER 

SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type:
Longitude: Latitude:

N/S Co-ord:
E/W Co-ord:

Vertical

1950' FSL
465' FWL

LOGGED BY

Company:
Address:

Phone Nbr:
Logged By: Name:

SOLUTIONS CONSULTING
108 W 35TH
HAYS, KS 67601

(785) 639-1337
Geologist HERB DEINES

CONTRACTOR
Contractor:

Rig #:
Rig Type:

SOUTHWIND DRILLING INC
1
MUD ROTARY



Rig Type:
Spud Date: Time:

TD Date: Time:
Rig Release: Time:

MUD ROTARY
11/8/2012 3:15 PM
11/13/2012 2:51 AM
11/14/2012 10:30 AM

ELEVATIONS

K.B. Elevation: Ground Elevation:
K.B. to Ground:

1867.00ft 1857.00ft
10.00ft

NOTES

DECISION TO RUN PRODUCTION CASING BASED ON FAVORABLE STRUCTURE AND POSITIVE RESULTS OF 
DST # 1.

OPEN HOLE LOGGING BY PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES: DUAL INDUCTION LOG, DUAL COMPENSATED 
POROSITY LOG, MICRORESISTIVITY LOG

DRILL STEM TESTING BY TRILOBITE TESTING INC: ONE (1) STRADDLE TEST

FORMATION TOPS SUMMARY AND CHRONOLOGY OF DAILY ACTIVITY



DST # 1 TEST SUMMARY



DST # 1 EXPANDED CHART



DST # 1 BOTTOM PACKER CHART

ROCK TYPES
Cht vari
Dolprim

Lmst fw<7
Lmst fw7>

shale, grn
shale, gry

Carbon Sh
shale, red



MINERAL
Chert, dark
Glauconite
Pyrite
Chert White

FOSSIL
Oolite
Oomoldic

ACCESSORIES

DST
DST Int
DST alt
Core

OTHER SYMBOLS

Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca)
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 Geological Descriptions

TG, C1 - C5

1:240 Imperial
0 ROP (min/ft) 5

0 ROP (min/ft) 5 2800

2810

2820

2830

2840

2850

2860

2870

2880

2890

2900

2910

2920

2930

BEGIN 1' DRILL TIME FROM 2800' TO RTD
BEGIN 10' WET AND DRY SAMPLES FROM 2950' TO RTD

ANHYDRITE TOP 972+895
ANHYDRITE BASE 1008+859

Lime, crm-med brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Shale, lt-med gray, soft blocky to soft argillaceous mud

TOPEKA ELOG 2847-980

Lime, lt-med brn, fn-vfxln, slightly fossiliferous 

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn-lt grayish brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn-gray, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous-fusulinids

Lime, lt brn-lt grayish brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous in part 

Lime, med grn-med gray, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous, shaley 
in part

Lime, lt brn-lt grayish brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous 

Lime, lt-med brnish gray, fnxln-granular with increasing gray 
shale content with thin fossil beds

Shale, black carbonaceous, fissile, blocky 

Lime, med brn, fnxln-granular with thin fossil beds

8 5/8" SURFACE CASING SET 
TO 226' W/ 150 SXS COMMON, 
2%GEL,3%CC

SLOPE @ 226' 1/2 DEGREE



0 ROP (min/ft) 5
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B

C

2940

2950

2960

2970

2980

2990

3000

3010

3020

3030

3040

3050

3060

3070

3080

3090

3100

3110

3120

3130

3140

3150

, , g

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, crm, fn-vfxln, very clean appearance

Lime, crm-lt brn, fn-vfxln
1 chip with oil show in fossil cast-source ?

Lime, crm-lt gray, fnxln

Lime, lt brn-lt grayish brn, fnxln

Shale, black carbonaceous, fissile, blocky 

Lime, lt brn-lt grayish brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln with vfxln in part

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln with shaley fossil beds in part

Lime, off white-med gray, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, crm-tan-lt brn, fnxln, thin chalk beds

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, tan-lt brn, fnxln

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, soft on crush, lite chalk beds in part 

HEEBNER SHALE ELOG 3066-1199
Shale, black carbonaceous, fissile, blocky
Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, fossiliferous, hard on crush 

Shale, lt lime green, soft blocky to soft argillaceous mud

TORONTO ELOG 3086-1219

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk in part, trace of staining, 
NFO, No Odor

Lime, crm, fnxln, chalk in part, NS

Lt red wash to soft blocky 

LKC ELOG 3114-1247

Lime, lt brn, fnxln-granular, very lite odor with lite scattered 
staining in fine interxln and ppt vuggy porosity 

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk in part 

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln, scattered vuggy porosity with very lt 
staining 



0 ROP (min/ft) 5
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3160

3170

3180

3190

3200

3210

3220

3230

3240

3250

3260

3270

3280

3290

3300

3310

3320

3330

3340

3350

3360

3370

Lime, crm, fnxln, bedded chalk, NS 

Lime, crm, fnxln, bedded chalk, NS

Shale, gray-black carbonaceous
Lime, pale gray, vfxln

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln-granular , few chips with ppt vug 
porosity, 1 chip lt gray, dolomitic lime with vug porosity with 
lt contact staining, NFO, No Odor

Lime, crm, fnxln

Lime, crm, fnxln with oolitic-oolmodlic in part, few chips with 
lt staining with barren chips in part 

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk in part 

Lime, crm-lt brn, fn-crypto xln, bedded chalk in part 

Lime, crm-pale gray, fnxln-crypto xln, slight bed chalk in part 

Lime, crm-lt gray, fn-vfxln with scattered fossiliferous chert, 
NS, NFO, No Odor

Lime, lt gray, fnxln, NS

Shale, gray-black carbonaceous, black chert , pyritic

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfxln, brittle in part, NS

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, scattered dead oil stain in chalky lime

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, sllight bedded chalk, NS

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln, gilsonite staining, NFO, No Odor

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk in part 

Lime, crm, fnxln

Lime, crm-med brn, fnxln, bedded chalk in part 

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln

BKC ELOG 3343-1476
Shale, red, soft
Lime, crm-med brn, fnxln, bedded chalk
Shale, red - brn wash, soft 

ARBUCKLE ELOG 3358-1491
Dolomite,lt brn,  fnxln-granular-sucrosic, fine chips, SFO, Lt 
odor, lt staining. 

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln-granular-sucrosic, F-G odor, lt sat 
stain, best samples very fine chips

DST # 1 STRADDLE TEST  
3329'-3396' SEE HEADER FOR 
TEST SUMMARY
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3380
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stain, best samples very fine chips 

Dolomite, crm-med brn, oolmoldic in part with white chert, 
good odor and staining

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fnxln-granular, specks of green 
glauconite, lt odor decreasing with depth 

Dolomite, crm-tan, fnxln, hard on crush, few chips of 
sucrosic material with no odor or staining. 

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fnxln-granular

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fn-cxln, lt white chalk wash, specks of 
glauconite. 

Dolomite, ivoty-crm, fnxln

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fnxln with scattered cxln

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fn-cxln 

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fn-cxln

Dolomite, ivory, fnxln, hard on crush 

Dolomite, ivory mostly fnxln

Dolomite, ivory, mostly fnxln with scattered euhedral dev.

RTD 3500-1633   LTD 3501-1634

RAN 5 1/2" PRODUCTION 
CASING SET TO 3499' W/ 150 
SXS EA2 FOR BOTTOM STAGE 
DV TOOL AT 963' W/ 155 SXS 
SMD, 30 SXS IN RATHOLE, 15 
SXS IN THE MOUSEHOLE






